
 https://finance.gov.mp

Fo
rm  1040CM

Someone can claim:

If more than four dependents, 

You as a dependent Your spouse as a dependent   
Spouse itemizes on a separate return or you were a dual-status alien

see instructions and      here  

Your first name and middle initial                             Last name

If joint return, spouse’s first name and middle initial                          

 

Last name

Contact number

City, town or post office, state and ZIP code.  If you have a foreign address, also complete spaces below (see instructions).

Foreign country name Foreign province/state/county Foreign postal code

Home address, (number and street).  If you have a P.O. box, see instructions. Apt. no.   

Single
If you checked the MFS box, enter the name of spouse.  If you checked the HOH or QW box, enter the child’s name if the qualifying person 
is a child but not your dependent.

Married filing separately (MFS)

(1) First name Last name

Head of household (HOH) Qualifying widow(er) (QW)

(2) Social security number (3) Relationship to you (4)  if qualifies for (see instructions):
Child tax credit     Credit for other dependents 

(A)
INCOME WITHOUT INCOME WITHIN

(C)
TOTAL INCOME

Wages, salaries, tips, etc.  Attach Form(s) W-2 and W-2CM    .     .     .     .

Tax-exempt interest  .     . b Taxable interest
bOrdinary dividends

b Taxable amount
d Taxable amount

b Taxable amount

Qualified dividends   .     .  
IRA distributions    .     .     .
Pensions and annuities     .

Social security benefits
Capital gain or (loss). Attach Schedule D if required. If not required, check here

Allocable percentage.  See supplemental instructions.     .     .     .     .     .     .      
Add lines 1, 2b, 3b, 4b, 4d, 5b, 6 and 7a in each column.  This is your total income

Standard deduction or itemized deductions (from Schedule A)   .     .     .     .      

Qualified business income deduction. Attach Form 8995 or Form 8995-A    
Add lines 9 and 10   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Taxable income.  Subtract line 11a from line 8b.  If zero or less, enter -0-      .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .   

Adjustments to income from Schedule 1CM, line 22 

Additional child tax credit. Attach
Schedule 8812 _____________________

Other payments and 
refundable credits

   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Subtract line 8a from line 7b column C.  This is your adjusted gross income   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .    

Other income from Schedule 1CM, line 9. See supplemental instructions 

% 100%

Source of Income

Filing Status
Check only
one box.

Standard 
Deduction

Single or
married filing
separately,
$12,200

Married filing
jointly or
Qualifying
widow(er),
$24,400

Head of
household,
$18,350

If you checked
any box under
Standard
deduction,
see instructions

Standard
Deduction
for:

Dependents (see instructions):

Northern Marianas Territorial Income Tax Return

Spouse’s social security number

Your social security number

DLN - Do not write or staple in this area

Married filing jointly

2019

1
2a
3a
4a
  c

5a
6

7a
  b
  c

 8a
b

9
10
11a
    b
12a    
    b

13a
    b

14
15
16
17a
    b
18

18e
19
20

21

2a
3a
4a
4c
5a

1
2b
3b
4b
4d
5b
 6
7a
7b
7c

(B)

Department of Finance - Division of Revenue and Taxation
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

8a
8b

9

10
11a
11b

Age/Blindness     You: Were born before January 2, 1955            Are blind Spouse:       Was born before Janaury 2, 1955               Is blind

Add Schedule 2, line 3, and line 12a and enter the total   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Child tax credit or credit for other dependents .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Add Schedule 3, line 7, and line 13a and enter the total   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Substract line 13b from line 12b.  If zero or less, enter -0-      .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Other taxes from Schedule 2, line 10 (see instructions)    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Add lines 14 and 15.  This is your total tax     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Federal income tax withheld from Forms W-2 and 1099   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Northern Marianas Territorial Income Tax (NMTIT) withheld from Forms W-2CM and 1099 (within the CNMI) .     .

a Earned Income Credit (EIC)  ____________________ b  

Amount you owe.  Subtract line 19 from line 16.   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

c  Form 8863, line 8 _____________________      d  Schedule 3, line 14 ________________________
Add lines 18a through 18d.  These are your total other payments and refundable credits  .     .     .     .     .     .     .

If line 19 is more than line 16, subtract line 16 from line 19.  This is the amount you overpaid.     .     .     .     .     .     .
Add lines 17a, 17b, and 18e.  These are your total payments       .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     . 

12a
12b

13a
13b

 14

 15

 16
17a
17b

18e
 19

 20

 21

Refund
Amount
you owe

Tax (see inst.) Check if any from Form(s):  1       8814  2      4972  3       _____________

• If you have
a qualifying
child, attach
Schedule 
EIC.

• If you have
nontaxable
combat pay,
see
instructions.

(       ) _____ - _______

For Disclosure, Privacy Act, and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.



(Please type or print in ink)

Part A Annual Wage and Salary Tax Computation

Part B Earnings Tax Computation

Part C Combined Wage and Salary and Earnings Tax Due or (Overpaid) 

Wage and Salary and Earnings Tax

Table

A. You B. Spouse
1
2
3
4
5
6

CNMI wages and salaries from Form(s) W-2 and W-2CM    .     .     .     .     .     . 

Attach
Form(s)
W-2
and
W-2CM
here.
Also
attach
Forms
W-2G,
and
1099-R
if tax
was
withheld

 1
2
3
4
5

6

1
2
3
4
5a
5b
5c
6
7

8

1
2
3

Other CNMI wages and salaries not included in line 1    .     .     .     .     .     .     . 

Total CNMI wages and salaries (add lines 1 and 2)        .     .     .     .     .     .     .
 Amount on line 3 not subject to the wage and salary tax (attach Schedule WSD) 

CNMI wages and salaries (subtract line 4 from line 3)     .     .     .     .     .     .     . 

Annual wage and salary tax.  Multiply the amount on line 5 above by the tax 
rate from the tax table below.  Enter the result here   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

1
2
3

4
5a
5b

5c

6
7
8

Gain from the sale of personal property  .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
One half of the gain from the sale of real property    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     . 
One half of the net income from leasing of real property.     .     .     .     .     .     .
Interest, dividends, rents, royalties   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Page 2

Gross winnings from any gaming, lottery, raffle, etc..     .     .     .     .     .     .     . 

 Less amount excludable (attach Form(s) W-2G and/or W-2GCM)   .     .     .     .                                                          
Balance (subtract line 5b from line 5a)    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .                                                                     
Other income subject to the NMTIT, unless excludable under the earnings tax  .
Total income subject to the earnings tax (add lines 1 thru 4, line 5c, and 6) .     .     .
Annual earnings tax. Multiply the amount on line 7 above by the tax rate from 
the tax table below.  Enter the result here .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     

1
2
3
4
5
6

Wage and salary tax and earnings tax for yourself and your spouse     .     .     .

4
5

6

Education tax credit for yourself and spouse (attach Schedule ETC)    .     .     .

Combined wage and salary tax and earnings tax.  Add line 3, columns A and B  .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  
Enter total wage and salary tax and earnings tax withheld and amount paid in 2019  .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Combined wage and salary tax and earnings tax due or overpaid.  Subtract line 5 from line 4.  If negative, 
enclose the amount in parenthesis ( )  .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

A. You B. Spouse

A. You B. Spouse

Your social security number

Spouse’s social security number

ANNUAL WAGE AND SALARY AND 
EARNINGS TAX RETURN

Form NMI-A

Tax after education tax credit. Subtract line 2 from line 1. If line 2 is greater, enter zero  

Your first name and initial                                                                              Last name

If a joint return, spouse’s first name and initial                                              Last name

2019
Department of Finance
Division of Revenue and Taxation
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

 From To Rate 
(a) 0 1,000.00 0 
(b) 1,000.01 5,000.00 2.0% 
(c) 5,000.01 7,000.00 3.0% 
(d) 7,000.01 15,000.00 4.0% 
(e) 15,000.01 22,000.00 5.0% 
(f) 22,000.01 30,000.00 6.0% 
(g) 30,000.01 40,000.00 7.0% 
(h) 40,000.01 50,000.00 8.0% 
(i) 50,000.01 And over 9.0% 



Your social security number

Schedule OS-3405A

(Attach to Form 1040CM)

Department of Finance
Division of Revenue and Taxation
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands

Part A  Non-refundable Credits

Part B  Rebate Computation

Part C  Chapter 7 Tax Due or (Overpaid)

Deadline:  APRIL 15, 2020     Page 3

1 Wage and salary tax and earnings tax. .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  1
2 Business gross revenue tax 

a a
b b
c c

3 User fees paid 4 CMC §1422    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

(

3
4 Fees and taxes imposed under 4 CMC § 2202(e).  .     .     .     .     .     . 4
5 Total non-refundable credits.  Add lines 1, 2a, 2b, 2c, 3 and 4  .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     . 5

6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18

Total NMTIT on all source.  Enter amount from line 16 of Form 1040CM.      .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Total NMTIT payments made.  Subtract line 18b and line 18c from line 19 of Form 1040CM      .     .    

6
7
8

9

10

11
12

13
14
15

16
17

18

Tax on sources within the CNMI.  Subtract line 8 from line 6.  If zero or less, enter zero .     .     .     .
Tax on sources outside the CNMI.  Multiply line 6 above by line 7c, Column A of Form 1040CM.     .

Rebate base (adjusted CNMI source tax).  Subtract line 5 from line 9.  If line 5 is greater, enter zero.
Total CNMI and non-CNMI source tax after nonrefundable credits.  Add line 8 and line 10.   .     .     .
NMTIT overpayment.  Subtract line 11 from line 7.  If line 11 is greater, enter zero    .     .     .     .     . 

NMTIT underpaid.  Subtract line 7 from line 11. If line 7 is greater, enter zero)     .     .     .     .     .     . 
Rebate offset amount.

Total NMTIT tax liability or overpayment after rebate offset amount.  Add lines 12, 13, and 14.

Use rebate base (line 10) to calculate this using rebate table below. .     .     .

Name Tax ID No.

Application for Non-refundable Credit and Rebate
on CNMI Source Income Tax

Spouse’s social security number

Your first name and initial Last name

If a joint return, spouse’s first name and initial Last name

2019

)

( )

Tax on overpayment of credits.  See 4 CMC §1709    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Estimated tax penalty.  Check       if Form 2210 is attached    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Total NMTIT liability or (overpayment).  Add lines 15, 16 and 17.  If overpaid, enclose the amount 
in parenthesis ( )      .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

REBATE TABLE

If rebate base 
(line 10) is The rebate offset amount is: Example 

Not over $20,000 90% of the rebate base Rebate base x 90%

$20,001 – $100,000 $18,000 plus 70% of the rebate base over 
$20,000

Rebate base – 20,000 x 70% + 18,000

Over $100,000 $74,000 plus 50% of the rebate base over 
$100,000

 + %05 x 000,001  – esab etabeR 74,000



Deadline:  April 15, 2020                         Page 4

Part B -  Additional Child Tax Credit - Special notice (see instructions) 

Additional Child Tax Credit. Enter the amount from line 15 of Schedule 8812. Attach Schedule 8812    .     .     .

Additional Child Tax Credit refund. If line 1 is greater than line 2, subtract line 2 from line 1     .     .     .     .     .     .

Part C -  Refundable American Opportunity Tax Credit 

Refundable American Opportunity Tax Credit refund.  Subtract line 2 from line 1, but not less than zero   .     .     .

Amount refunded on original return or previous amendment    .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Enter the amount due, if any, from Part A, line 3 above .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Amount you still owe after offset of the Education Credit.  Subtract line 1 from line 2, but not less than zero   .     .     .

  

Amount you still owe.  If line 2 is greater than line 1, subtract line 1 from line 2       .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .  

If you’re claiming ACTC, enter the amount from Part B, line 4. Otherwise, enter the amount from Part A, line 3     .     . 
Refundable American Opportunity Tax Credit. Enter the amount from Form 8863, line 8. Attach Form 8863   .     .   

Part A Combined Due or Overpaid / Refund

1
2
3

4
5

6
7
8
9
10
11

1
2
3
4

5
6
7

Amount available for refund.  Subtract line 4 from line 3.   .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

For Amended return - complete lines 6 through 11 below

For Amended return - complete lines 5 through 7 below

For Amended return - complete lines 5 through 7 below

Total NMTIT amount due or overpaid.  Enter the amount from line 18 of Schedule OS-3405A .     .     .     .     .     .

If Part A, line 3 is a positive amount, enter the amount here.  Otherwise enter zero      .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

If line 3 is greater than line 5, subtract line 5 from line 3.  This is your additional refund     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

If line 3 is greater than line 5, subtract line 5 from line 3.  This is your additional refund    .     .     .     .     .     .     .

If line 5 is greater than line 3, subtract line 3 from line 5.  This is the amount you were overpaid.  Pay this amount

If line 5 is greater than line 3, subtract line 3 from line 5.  This is the amount you were overpaid.  Pay this amount

Enter the amount from Part A, line 5, if any.  Otherwise enter zero  .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .
Amount paid on original return or previous amendments.  [Note:  This amount is recognized as negative] .     .     .
Amount refunded on original return or previous amendments     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Amount refunded on original return or previous amendment     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Amount due.  If the sum of lines 6 through 9 is greater than zero, enter the sum here.  Otherwise enter zero  .     .
Amount overpaid for refund.  If the sum of lines 6 through 9 is less than zero, enter here.  Otherwise enter zero.

 Combined NMTIT and wage and salary and earnings tax due or overpaid. Add line 1 and line 2 above.  If the 
amount is less than zero, enclose the amount in parenthesis ( ) to indicate overpayment.  Otherwise, stop here. 
Amount of line 3 you want applied to your 2020 estimated tax .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .     .

Total wage and salary and earnings tax amount due or overpaid. Enter the amount from line 6, Part C of Form NMI-A   .

Check if:

3rd Party Designee
Self-employed

Your signature                                                                                                         Date                                         Your occupation

Preparer’s name                                                               Preparer’s signature                        PTIN                       Firm’s EIN

Firm’s name

Firm’s address

Spouse signature.  If a joint return, both must sign.                                               Date               

Phone no.       

                          Spouse’s occupation

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return and accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, they 
are true, correct, and complete.  Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

Paid
Preparers
See Schedule 6

Joint return? 
See instructions
Keep a copy for
your records

Sign
Here

Summary of Taxes Due or Overpayment

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1a    If you want your refund deposited directly to your bank, please provide your local checking account information below.
You must attach a copy of a voided check.

1b   Routing number                                                                                    See supplemental 
instructions for 
details.          

Part D -  Direct Deposit 

1c   Checking Account number

1
2
3
4

5
6
7

1
2
3
4

5
6
7

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
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