<b>ա</b> 104	00	Department of Finance - Division of Revenue and Taxation										,月。	LN - Do	not wr	ite or s	staple in this area		
Filing St Check on one box.		If y	Single Married ou checked the MFS be child but not your dep	ox, en	ter the name													ridow(er) (QW) lifying person
Your first	nam	e and	middle initial		<u> </u>			Las	st name						Your social security numb			
If joint ret	urn,	spouse	e's first name and midd	le initi	al	Last name									Spot	ıse's s	ocial	security number
Home ad	ldres	s, (nun	nber and street). If you	a P.O. box, s	see inst	truction	S.				Ap	t. no.	).				L	
	n or post office, state and ZIP code. If you have a fo															ontact )_		
Foreign o	country name					Foreign province/state/county Foreign postal code						stal code	de If more than four dependents, see instructions and √ here					
Standar Deducti			neone can claim:		ou as a depen ate return or y		☐ re a du		spouse a s alien	s a d	epende	ent ent			see	Instruc	uons a	and √ nere □
Age/Blin	dnes	s Yo	ou: Were born befo	re Ja	nuary 2, 1955	5 <u></u>	Are bl	ind	Sp	ouse	e: 🗌 V	Vas bori	n bef	ore Janau	ıry 2, 1	1955		s blind
Depende (1) Fir		•	nstructions)	Las	st name		(2) Social security numbe			(3)	<b>)</b> Relatio	nship to y	/ou					e instructions) other dependent
								!	!									]
								<u>:</u> :	:								<u> </u>	<u>]</u> ]
								i	<u>.</u> !								Ė	<u>.</u>
		Sou	rce of Income		•	•	•	,	INCO	(A) //E WITH	OUT	INCOM	(B) IE WITI	HIN	то	(C) TAL INCOME		
	1	Wage	s, salaries, tips, etc. A	ttach	Form(s) W-2	and W	-2CM			1								
Standard	2a	Tax-e	xempt interest	2a			b T	axable	interest	2b								
Deduction for:	3a	Qualif	ied dividends	3a			<b>b</b> O	rdinary	dividends									
<ul> <li>Single or</li> </ul>			istributions	4a 4c					amount	4b								
married filing separately,			ons and annuities .  I security benefits	5a					amount amount	4d 5b								
\$12,200	6		l gain or (loss). Attach Sc	hedule	D if required.	If not re				6								-
Married filing jointly or			income from Schedule							7a								
Qualifying widow(er),			nes 1, 2b, 3b, 4b, 4d, 5b,		This is y	our <b>tota</b>	I income	7b										
\$24,400			able percentage. See s					-		7с			%			8a		100%
<ul> <li>Head of household,</li> </ul>		,	tments to income from act line 8a from line 7b												•	8b		
\$18,350	9					-	-	_			Ī	9	•		•			
If you checked any box under     Other dead.	10																	
Standard deduction,		Add li	nes 9 and 10													11a		
see instructions	<b>b Taxable income.</b> Subtract line 11a from line															11b		
	12a Tax (see inst.) Check if any from Form(s): 1												12a					
	<ul><li>b Add Schedule 2, line 3, and line 12a and enter</li><li>13a Child tax credit or credit for other dependents .</li></ul>													13a				
			chedule 3, line 7, and I		•					•		iou <sub> </sub>			•	13b		
If you have	-									•			•		• *	14		
a qualifying child, attach	14 Substract line 13b from line 12b. If zero or less, enter -0											15						
Schedule EIC.	16	Add lii	nes 14 and 15. This is your <b>total tax</b>									. •	16					
			al income tax withheld from Forms W-2 and 1099									17a						
If you have nontaxable			ern Marianas Territorial						Ac	ditio	nal chil	d tax cre	t <b>he</b> edit. <i>A</i>	CNMI). Attach	•	17b		
combat pay, see	Other payments and refundable credits a Earned Income Credit (EIC)  C Form 8863, line 8  d Schedule 3, line 14  18e Add lines 18a through 18d. These are your total other payments and refundable							ıle 881	2									
instructions.															18e			
			nes 17a, 17b, and 18e.		-											19		
Refund	20	If line	19 is more than line 16	, subt	ract line 16 fro	om line	19. T	nis is th	e amoun	t you	overp	aid				20		
Amount	24	Λ	nt vou oue. Out to the	ne 40	from U. 40											24		
you owe	21	Amou	nt you owe. Subtract li	ne 19	rrom line 16.					•			•		•	21		

#### Form NMI-A

## ANNUAL WAGE AND SALARY AND EARNINGS TAX RETURN

Department of Finance
Division of Revenue and Taxation

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands (Please type or print in ink)

Your first name and initial

Last name

Your social security number

		I					
If a joint return, spouse's first name and initial	Last name		Spouse's social security	/ number			
	1						
Part A Annual Wage and Salary Tax Computat	ion	A. You	B. Spouse				
1 CNMI wages and salaries from Form(s) W-2 ar	nd W-2CM						
2 Other CNMI wages and salaries not included in	ıline 1						
3 Total CNMI wages and salaries (add lines 1 and	d 2)			_			
4 Amount on line 3 not subject to the wage and s	alary tax (attach Schedule WSD) 4						
5 CNMI wages and salaries (subtract line 4 from	line 3)						
6 Annual wage and salary tax. Multiply the am							
rate from the tax table below. Enter the result h	nere 6 L						
				At			
Part B Earnings Tax Computation	ſ	A. You	B. Spouse	— Fo			
<b>1</b> Gain from the sale of personal property	1			w-			
2 One half of the gain from the sale of real proper	rty			an W-			
3 One half of the net income from leasing of real	property 3			he			
4 Interest, dividends, rents, royalties	4			Als			
<b>5a</b> Gross winnings from any gaming, lottery, raffle				att Fo			
<b>5b</b> Less amount excludable (attach Form(s) W-2G	and/or W-2GCM).... <b>5b</b>			w-			
<b>5c</b> Balance (subtract line 5b from line 5a)				an 10			
6 Other income subject to the NMTIT, unless exc	ludable under the earnings tax .6			if t			
7 Total income subject to the earnings tax (add line	es 1 thru 4, line 5c, and 6) 7			wa			
8 Annual earnings tax. Multiply the amount on I				wit			
the tax table below. Enter the result here							
Part C Combined Wage and Salary and Earnin	gs Tax Due or (Overpaid)	A. You	B. Spouse				
1 Wage and salary tax and earnings tax for yours	self and your spouse 1						
2 Education tax credit for yourself and spouse (at	ttach Schedule ETC) 2						
3 Tax after education tax credit. Subtract line 2 from I	ine 1. If line 2 is greater, enter zero 3						
4 Combined wage and salary tax and earnings ta	ax. Add line 3, columns A and B .	4					

Table \_\_\_\_\_

#### Wage and Salary and Earnings Tax

	From	То	Rate
(a)	0	1,000.00	0
(b)	1,000.01	5,000.00	2.0%
(c)	5,000.01	7,000.00	3.0%
(d)	7,000.01	15,000.00	4.0%
(e)	15,000.01	22,000.00	5.0%
(f)	22,000.01	30,000.00	6.0%
(g)	30,000.01	40,000.00	7.0%
(h)	40,000.01	50,000.00	8.0%
(i)	50,000.01	And over	9.0%

# Application for Non-refundable Credit and Rebate on CNMI Source Income Tax

### Schedule OS-3405A

Division o	nt of Finance Revenue and Taxation Jealth of the Northern Mariana Islands	(Attach to Form 1	040CM)	2019					
Your first	name and initial	Last	name	Your social security number					
If a joint i	eturn, spouse's first name and initial	Last	name	Spouse's social security number					
				i i					
Part A	Non-refundable Credits								
1	Wage and salary tax and earnings tax			1					
2	Business gross revenue tax								
	Name	Tax ID No.							
á			a						
k			b						
C			с						
3	User fees paid 4 CMC §1422		3						
4	Fees and taxes imposed under 4 CMC § 220	4							
5	Total non-refundable credits. Add lines 1, 2a	, 2b, 2c, 3 and 4 <b>.</b>		. 5					
Part B	Rebate Computation								
6	Total NMTIT on all source. Enter amount fro			6					
7	Total NMTIT payments made. Subtract line			7					
8	Tax on sources outside the CNMI. Multiply li	•							
9	Tax on sources within the CNMI. Subtract lin			9					
10	Rebate base (adjusted CNMI source tax). Si			· 10					
11	Total CNMI and non-CNMI source tax after n			11					
12	NMTIT overpayment. Subtract line 11 from li	_	1	12 ( )					
13	NMTIT underpaid. Subtract line 7 from line 1	_		13					
14	Rebate offset amount. Use rebate base (line	14 ( )							
15	Total NMTIT tax liability or overpayment after	rebate offset amou	int. Add lines 12, 13, and 14.	15					
Part C	Chapter 7 Tax Due or (Overpaid)								
16	Tax on overpayment of credits. See 4 CMC §	1709		16					
17	Estimated tax penalty. Check I if Form 22	Check I if Form 2210 is attached							
18	Total NMTIT liability or (overpayment). Add lin parenthesis ( )	nes 15, 16 and 17.	If overpaid, enclose the amount	. 18					
		PERATE TAR	IF.						

REBATE TABLE											
If rebate base (line 10) is	The rebate offset amount is:	Example									
Not over \$20,000	90% of the rebate base	Rebate base x 90%									
\$20,001 – \$100,000	\$18,000 plus 70% of the rebate base over \$20,000	Rebate base – 20,000 x 70% + 18,000									
Over \$100,000	\$74,000 plus 50% of the rebate base over \$100,000	Rebate base - 100,000 x 50% + 74,000									

Deadline: APRIL 15, 2020 Page 3

<b>5</b> u	Summary of Taxes Due of Overpayment																		
Par	t A Combine	ed Due or	Overpaid / Ref	und															
			•			ı: 40			00.4	2405	- ^				1				
1 2			or overpaid. Ente earnings tax amou									C of F	orm NM	 /II-A		_			
3	Combined NM	TIT and wa	ge and salary and	d earnings tax	due (	or overp	aid. Ac	ld lir	ne 1 a	nd li	ne 2	abov	e. If th	ne	3				
4			enclose the amou applied to your 2	•	•	•	cate ov	erpa	aymer	π. ς	Jine	rwise	, stop i	nere.	4				
5		•	<b>nd.</b> Subtract line							•	•				5	,			
Fo	For Amended return - complete lines 6 through 11 below																		
6	If Part A, line 3 is a positive amount, enter the amount here. Otherwise enter zero											6	i						
7	Enter the amou	r the amount from Part A, line 5, if any. Otherwise enter zero											7						
8	Amount paid on original return or previous amendments. [Note: This amount is recognized as negative]											. 8	:						
9	Amount refund	ed on origin	al return or previ	ous amendme	nts										9	)			
10	Amount due. If	f the sum of	lines 6 through 9	9 is greater tha	n zei	ro, enter	the su	ım h	ere. (	Othe	erwis	e ent	er zero		10	0			
			d. If the sum of li												1′	1			
Par	t B - Additio	nal Child	Tax Credit - Sp	pecial notice	(se	e instrı	uction	s)											
1	Additional Chi	ild Tax Cre	dit. Enter the am	nount from line	15 o	f Sched	ule 881	12. <i>F</i>	Attach	Sch	edul	e 881	2 .		1				
<ul> <li>Additional Child Tax Credit. Enter the amount from line 15 of Schedule 8812. Attach Schedule 8812.</li> <li>Enter the amount due, if any, from Part A, line 3 above.</li> </ul>										2	2								
3			refund. If line 1 i		line 2	2, subtra	act line	2 fr	om lin	e 1					3	3			
4			e 2 is greater tha												4	ı			
Fo	r Amended re	turn - con	nplete lines 5 t	through 7 be	low														
5	Amount refund	ed on origin	al return or previ	ous amendme	nt										5	5			
6		•	5, subtract line 5			s your a	ddition	al re	fund						6	5			
7			3, subtract line 3							overp	oaid.	Pay	this a	moun	t 7	•			
Par	t C - Refunda	able Amer	ican Opportur	nity Tax Cred	lit														
1	Refundable A	merican Op	portunity Tax C	redit. Enter th	ne am	nount fro	m Form	886	3, line	8. A	ttach	Form	n 8863		1				
2	If you're claimin	ng ACTC, en	ter the amount fro	om Part B, line 4	I. Oth	nerwise,	enter tl	ne a	mount	fron	n Pa	rt A, li	ine 3		2	2			
3	Refundable Am	nerican Opp	ortunity Tax Cred	dit refund. Sub	tract	line 2 fi	om line	e 1,	but no	ot les	ss th	an ze	ero .		3	3			
4	Amount you stil	ll owe after o	offset of the Educa	ation Credit. Su	ubtra	ct line 1	from lir	ne 2,	but n	ot le	ss th	nan ze	ero .		4	ı			
Fo	r Amended re	turn - con	nplete lines 5 t	through 7 be	low														
5	Amount refund	ed on origin	al return or previ	ous amendme	nt .										5				
6	•		5, subtract line 5			-									6				
7	If line 5 is great	ter than line	3, subtract line 3	3 from line 5. T	his i	s the an	nount y	ou v	vere c	verp	oaid.	Pay	this a	moun	t 7				
Pa	rt D - Direct D	Deposit																	
1a	-		deposited directors of a voided che		nk, p	olease p	rovide	yo	ur loc	al c	hec	king a	accour	nt info	orma	ation bel	ow.		
	See supplemen		Routing number																
	instructions for details.		Checking Accou	ınt number 🕨															
			re that I have exami				_							•		•	belief,	they	
are true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.																			
Н	Sign Here Your signature Joint return?  Date Your of					Your o	ccupatio	on											
S K	ee instructions eep a copy for	Spouse signa	ture. If a joint return,	both must sign.				Dat	е				Spous	e's occ	upatio	pation			
y	our records	Preparer's na	me		Prei	parer's sig	nature		T	PTIN	ı		Firm's	EIN	_				
F	aid														C	heck if:			
P	Preparers ee Schedule 6	Firm's name	<b>)</b>							Pho	ne no	).				☐ 3rd Party Designee ☐ Self-employed			
Firm's address								_	, .										

Deadline: April 15, 2020 Page 4